PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038396

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/31/2008 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION | 12/16/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SILGAN PLASTICS LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 14515 NORTH OUTER FORTY |
| City: | CHESTERFIELD |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63017 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29719743 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRAD G. JUBBER

Address Line 1: 1000 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 086567-0477 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRAD G. JUBBER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brad G. Jubber/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/30/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=086567-0477 - Merger Doc - Silgan Plastics Corp to LLC#page1.tif source=086567-0477 - Merger Doc - Silgan Plastics Corp to LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 505991687 REEL: 052264 FRAME: 0198

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:50 PM 12/16/2008 FILED 07:51 PM 12/16/2008 SRV 081202685 - 4630173 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SILGAN PLASTICS CORPORATION

into

SILGAN PLASTICS LLC

Pursuant to the General Corporation Law and the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Silgan Plastics LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge with Silgan Plastics Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Silgan Plastics LLC, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Silgan Plastics Corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") setting forth, among other things, the terms and conditions of the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Silgan Plastics LLC.

PATENT REEL: 052264 FRAME: 0199 FOURTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company at 14515 N. Outer Forty, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017.

FIFTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The merger shall be effective at 11:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Silgan Plastics LLC has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized officer on this 16th day of December, 2008.

SILGAN PLASTICS LLC

y: 1/W H

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 052264 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 03/30/2020